



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 407**

October 17, 2013 – Offered by Representative CZAJA.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: delete “\$44.25” and substitute “\$49.25”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 12: after “5.” insert “a.”.

4 **3.** Page 3, line 13: delete “25” and substitute “30”.

5 **4.** Page 3, line 14: after that line insert:

6 “b. In addition to the fees for issuing trail use stickers specified under this
7 paragraph, the department shall charge a supplemental fee of \$5 for a trail use
8 sticker issued on or after December 1 if that trail use sticker expires on the June 30
9 immediately following the date of issuance.”.

10 **5.** Page 4, line 19: delete “\$44.25” and substitute “\$49.25”.

11 (END)